



RESPONSE TO REQUESTS FOR MEDICAL INFORMATION RELATIVE TO FOOD PRODUCTS

With increasing frequency over the past few years, we at Maschio's have received various requests from parents and other interested persons relative to both the ingredients of the food products which we prepare and serve and the medical significance of those food ingredients.

Most of these requests for such information have come from interested parents who understandably are concerned about a medical condition which a child may suffer from and the impact that diet and nutrition may have on that medical condition.

We at Maschio's, of course, would like to assist those inquiring parents to the maximum extent that we can, but we are constrained to advise that there are significant limitations on the responses that we can furnish.

First, we do not independently perform testing with respect to the ingredients of the food products which we prepare and serve nor are we required to by the terms of the Agreement which we enter into with your school district.

The only source of any information that we are able to provide relative to the ingredients of the food products which we prepare and serve is literature which may be furnished to us by the manufacturer or supplier to Maschio's of the involved food product and that information is not independently verified or checked by Maschio's and may or may not be accurate.

Accordingly, although in limited cases we may be in a position to furnish information about the ingredients of the food products which we prepare and serve because that information has been supplied to us by our suppliers, we are not in a position to affirm the accuracy of that information or even to suggest or recommend that it be relied upon by parents.

Second, we, of course, cannot provide medical or nutritional advice regarding the food products which we prepare and serve and accordingly we are not in a position to provide any opinions or conclusions regarding the impact, adverse or otherwise, which any such food product may have on the existing medical condition of a child.

We, of course, will be pleased to provide any interested parent with copies of the menus for the meals which we prepare and serve, but we are not in a position to present any opinions or conclusions regarding the interaction or impact which any of the food products which we prepare and serve may have on the existing medical condition of a child.

Any such medical opinion or conclusion will have to be secured from a physician or another skilled and knowledgeable professional, the professional services of whom are beyond the scope of the service which we provide to your school district.

We at Maschio's, of course, remain committed to providing safe and nutritious meals for your children and we look forward to continuing to cooperate with representatives of your school district and parents to achieve that objective.

Anthony & Sons Bakery, Inc.

Nutrition Label Report

Whole Wheat 5" Hero

12:16 PM 6/25/2021
Page 1 of 1

| Nutrition Facts | |
|-------------------------------|----------------------------|
| 1 serving per container | |
| Serving size | 1 hero 2.0 oz (57g) |
| Amount per serving | |
| Calories | 130 |
| Calories from Saturated Fat 0 | |
| % Daily Value | |
| Total Fat 1g | 2% |
| Saturated Fat 0g | 0% |
| <i>Trans</i> Fat 0g | |
| Cholesterol 0mg | 0% |
| Sodium 260mg | 11% |
| Total Carbohydrate 25g | 9% |
| Dietary Fiber 2g | 6% |
| Soluble Fiber 0g | |
| Insoluble Fiber 0g | |
| Total Sugars <1g | |
| Includes 0g Added Sugars | 0% |
| Protein 5g | |
| Vitamin D 0mcg | 0% |
| Calcium 40mg | 4% |
| Iron 1.3mg | 8% |
| Potassium 40mg | 0% |
| Calories per gram: | |
| Fat 9 | Carbohydrate 4 |
| | Protein 4 |

INGREDIENTS: Whole Wheat Flour, Water, Wheat Flour Enriched (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Malted Barley Flour, Salt, Shortening All Purpose Vegetable (Palm Oil), Dough Conditioner: (Soy Flour, Diacetyl Tartaric Acid Esters of Mono- and Diglycerides (DATEM), Monoglycerides, Soybean Oil, Calcium Sulfate, Ascorbic Acid, Potassium Bromate, L-Cysteine, Dextrin, Wheat Starch and Enzymes), Yeast, Sugar, Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid) and 2% or Less of Each of the Following: Soybean Oil, Enzymes (Contains Wheat), Calcium Propionate (Preservative), Allergen: This Product has been Processed in a Facility where, Wheat, Soy product are present.
CONTAINS: WHEAT & SOY



Item Number: **39493**

**Product Name: BREAD READY® Ham,
Smoked, Ham & Water, .5 oz
slices, 6/2 lb**

Master Item Name: BRD RDY SMK HM HW .5OZ 6/2

Product Fact Sheet

Product Information

UCC Manufacturer ID: 37600
Manufacturer Sequence: 63755
Product Manager: ERINN M. MUELLER
Brand: Hormel

Specifications

Ship Container UPC: 00037600394932
Unit UPC: 037600266949
Specification Number: 3381
Pallet Code: 127
Pallet Pattern: 9 x 9 = 81
Full Pallet: 1053.00 lbs.
Catch Weight? NO
Leaker Allowance: N
Truckload Quantity: 40

Total Code Days: 120

Master Dimensions

Case Dimensions: 13.75"L x 13.31"W x 4.25"H
Cubic Feet: .450 CUFT
Net Weight: 12.00 LB
Gross Weight: 13.00 LB
Tare Weight: 1.00 LB

Nutrition Facts

Domestic Nutrition Only

Household Serving Size (g): 56
Household Serving Size (oz.): 1.98
Calories: 60
Calories From Fat: 20
Calories from Saturated Fat: 4.5
Total Fat (g): 2
Saturated Fat (g): .5
Trans Fat (g): 0
Monounsaturated Fat (g): .67
Polyunsaturated Fat (g): .27
Cholesterol (mg): 25
Sodium (mg): 670
Potassium (mg): 140.81
Carbohydrate (g): 2
Dietary Fiber (g): 0
Sugar (g): 2
Water: 42.27
Ash: 1.91
Protein (g): 8

IFDA Information

IFDA Category: Meat
IFDA Class: Deli Items, Smoked Meats
Product Family: Sliced Meats
FS Product Manager: ERINN M. MUELLER
IFDA Status: Go

Storage Range

Recommended: 34 F
Maximum: 40 F
Minimum: 32 F

Description: Keep Refrigerated

Kosher? No

Contains Allergens: No Allergens present

Gluten Information: Formulated without
gluten-containing ingredients

Min Delivered Shelf Life Days: 60

Unit Dimensions: 5.5"L x 6.75"W x 2.75"H

Unit Quantity: 6

Unit Size: 2 LB

Pack: CASE

Household Unit: 4 SLICES

Daily Vitamin A (%): 0

Daily Vitamin C (%): 0

Daily Calcium (%): 0

Daily Iron (%): 0

Daily Vitamin D (%):

Daily Vitamin E (%):

Daily Thiamin (%):

Daily Riboflavin (%):

Daily Niacin (%):

Daily Folicin (%):

Daily Vitamin B12 (%):

Daily Biotin (%):

Daily Pantothenic Acid (%):

Daily Phosphorus (%):

Daily Iodine (%):

Daily Magnesium (%): 0

Daily Zinc (%): 4.95

Daily Copper (%): 1.44

Daily Carbohydrates (%): .67

Daily Sodium (%): 27.92

Daily Dietary Fiber (%): 0

Daily Saturated Fat (%): 2.5

Method: Analytical
NLEA Adjusted Values: Y
Child Nutrition Label: Y
Recipe Code:

Daily Fat (%): 3.08
Daily Cholesterol (%): 8.33
Product Form: As Purchased
Label Number:
Food Category Code: Pork
Source Code: Food Industry

Product Description

General Description: This sliced ham and water product is a value option that delivers the taste and texture you expect from a Hormel ham.

Benefits of Using This Product: TrueTaste™ Technology allows for a true meat flavor, cleaner ingredient statement, longer shelf life and enhanced food safety. Sliced for ease of portioning, exact portion control, convenience and reduced labor costs.

List of Ingredients: 36% of Weight is Added Ingredients Cured With Water, Dextrose, Salt, Modified Cornstarch, Corn Syrup, Sodium Phosphates, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite.

Preparation and Cooking Instructions: Fully cooked and ready to use

Yield / Portion: 100% yield, .5 oz slices

Suggested Uses: Sandwiches, wraps and party trays.

Other Information: BREAD READY® Ham & Water Smoked Sliced Ham

* Yield is based on average standard yields and may vary from case to case.



Item Number: **39493**

Product Name: BREAD READY® Ham, Smoked, Ham & Water, .5 oz slices, 6/2 lb

Master Item Name: BRD RDY SMK HM HW .5OZ 6/2

Nutrition Label

Nutritional Facts

Serving Size: 4 SLICES (56g)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 60

Calories From Fat 20

% Daily Value

Total Fat 2g 3.08%

Saturated Fat .5g 2.5%

TransFat 0g

Cholesterol 25mg 8.33%

Sodium 670mg 27.92%

Potassium 140.81mg

Total Carbohydrate 2g .67%

Dietary Fiber 0g 0%

Sugars 2g

Protein 8g

Total Vitamin A 0%

Vitamin C 0%

Calcium 0%

Iron 0%

Domestic Nutrition Only

Unit UPC Item Number:
39493

Unit UPC Code:
0-37600-26694-9

List of Ingredients:
36% of Weight is Added Ingredients Cured With Water, Dextrose, Salt, Modified Cornstarch, Corn Syrup, Sodium Phosphates, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite.

Contains Allergens:
No Allergens present

Gluten Information:
Formulated without gluten-containing ingredients

Preparation & Cooking Instructions:
Fully cooked and ready to use

SYSCO YELLOW PROCESS AMERICAN CHEESE PRODUCT SLICES – 160P – 4/5#

Yellow American Cheese Product Slices have a mild, buttery American flavor. There are 160 pullman slices in each 5 lb. pack with 4 packs per case. Perfect for use in burger, sandwiches, and wraps.

- Great Source of Calcium
- rBST free and gluten free
- Made with 100% real cheese
- Consistent quality



PRODUCT CODE 10187372

GTIN 1-08-89356-00132-2

PRODUCT INFORMATION

| | |
|-----------------------|--|
| Case Dimensions: | 11.9375 in. x 7.9375 in. x 7.0625 in. |
| Case Cube: | 0.387 sq. ft. |
| Net Weight: | 20 lbs |
| Gross Weight: | 20.584 lbs |
| Ti x Hi: | 20 x 5 |
| Cases/Pallet: | 100 |
| Shelf Life: | 365 |
| Refrigerate: | Keep refrigerated. Product must be shipped & stored between 33°F - 40°F. The freezing of this product is not recommended since textural and/or flavor changes may result |
| Storage Temperatures: | 33 - 40°F |

NUTRITION FACTS

| | |
|---|----------------|
| Serving Size | 28g (2 slices) |
| Servings Per Case | 320 |
| Amount Per Service | |
| Calories | 90 |
| % Daily Value | |
| Total Fat 7g | 9% |
| Saturated Fat 4g | 20% |
| Trans Fat 0g | |
| Cholesterol 20mg | 7% |
| Sodium 420mg | 18% |
| Total Carbohydrates 3g | 1% |
| Dietary Fiber 0g | 0% |
| Total Sugars 1g | |
| Added Sugars 0g | 0% |
| Protein 5g | |
| Vitamin D 0mcg | 0% |
| Calcium 140mg | 10% |
| Iron 0mg | 0% |
| Potassium 49mg | 2% |
| Ingredients: Cultured Milk and Skim Milk, Whey, Salt, Sodium Citrate, Modified Food Starch, Annatto and Paprika (color), Sorbic Acid (preservative), Lactic Acid, Enzymes, Sunflower Lecithin (non-sticking agent). | |
| Contains: Milk | |

